

State VS Gurjant Singh CHA 87-2019

Present:- Sh.Amrit Mittal, Ld. APP for the State

As per order dated 29.04.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh and in view the order passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Moga regarding the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Now case is adjourned to 26.11.2020 for the purpose already fixed. The cause list of the case alongwith the date of adjournment be pasted on the notice board of the court room.

**(Amandeep Kaur), PCS,
SDJM-Nihal Singh Wala.
(U.I.D. No. PB0307)**

Dt:08.10.2020

Yograj Garg STG-III