

State VS Gurjant Singh CHA 87-2019

Present : Sh.Amrit Mittal, APP for the State.
None for accused Gurjant Singh.

Keeping in view of office order bearing endorsement No.750/EB dated 18.04.2021 and 786/EB dated 26.04.2021 passed by Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge Moga and in view of the instructions issued by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court vide letter No.80/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 17.04.2021 regarding taking of precautionary measures as well as prevailing situation arising in State of Punjab due to out break of Corona Virus (COVID-19) and consequently only restrictive functioning is allowed, thus, case is adjourned to 06.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

**(Ashish Thathai), PCS,
SDJM-Nihal Singh Wala.
(U.I.D. No. PB0355)**

Dt:10.05.2021

Yograj Garg STG-III